
Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Monday, November 27, 2017

T2B  

Darryl Warren Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4026 Penelope, Pomeranian, Janice SmithT2BP

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8079 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestT2BP

8101 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithT2BP

8003 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonT2B

8021 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8044 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeT2B

8062 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkeT2B

8070 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8088 Chester, Pomeranian, Janice SmithT2B

8089 Preston, Pomeranian, George SmithT2B

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightT2BP

12085 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2BP

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2B

12011 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyT2B

12032 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesT2B

12056 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyT2B

12057 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersT2B

12070 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowT2B

12073 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16084 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

16007 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonT2B

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16017 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16018 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16021 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16025 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireT2B

16046 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16048 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16052 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesT2B

16131 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheT2B

16173 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesT2B

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20107 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotT2BP

20131 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20256 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerT2BP

20009 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonT2B

20010 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2B

20014 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyT2B

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2B

20022 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20034 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20040 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierT2B

20046 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20053 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownT2B

20054 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinT2B

20059 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillT2B

20066 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoT2B

20070 Fever, Border Collie, Sarah WestcottT2B

20087 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20102 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20103 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20104 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20143 Mike, Border Collie, Wayne SimonT2B

20153 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

20156 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20181 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterT2B

20187 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyT2B

20189 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20193 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesT2B

20197 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosT2B

20199 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossT2B

20250 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashT2B

20266 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

203005 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24023 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24026 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardT2B

24028 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-WalkerT2B

24037 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2B

24039 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyT2B

24049 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24064 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonT2B

24081 Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen EvansT2B
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24086 Parker, Labrador Retriever, Leah TeschT2B

24097 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24102 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoT2B

24103 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Laura English Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4012 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAXPB

4021 Elsie, Scottish Terrier, Robert FugateAXPB

4022 Faolin, Scottish Terrier, Cheryl FugateAXPB

4024 Paige, Pomeranian, Janice SmithAXPB

8 32Jump Height = # of dogs

8079 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXPA

8003 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonAXA

8069 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXA

8045 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8048 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8049 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXPB

8052 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyAXPB

8054 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8098 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXPB

8101 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

8103 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AXPB

8005 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8006 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8008 Blitz, Papillon, Melinda SanfordAXB

8009 Cheers, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8016 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8018 Sofia, Papillon, Cecilia WennerstromAXB

8020 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8021 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8022 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8025 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXB

8028 Bandit, Papillon, Melinda SanfordAXB

8030 CJ, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8032 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8043 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8044 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8073 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8075 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8099 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8100 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8110 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXB

8111 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerAXB

12 32Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXA

12003 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXA

12055 Lady, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Heather 

Donahue

AXA

12057 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXA

12070 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12091 Jordie, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXA

12037 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXPB

12039 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12041 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXPB

12044 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXPB

12045 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXPB

12046 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXPB

12047 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAXPB

12051 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertAXPB

12052 Eva, Border Collie, Diane PolitoAXPB

12085 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12086 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

12105 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXPB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12008 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12009 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12010 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyAXB

12022 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12023 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXB

12026 Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan   AXB

12032 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12073 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12098 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12099 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12104 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

16 51Jump Height = # of dogs

16057 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAXPA

16120 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXPA
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16006 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXA

16007 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXA

16009 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXA

16124 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXA

16173 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesAXA

16063 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16065 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXPB

16067 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16072 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16073 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16076 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16079 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16080 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

16084 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16087 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXPB

16091 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXPB

16148 Miley, Labrador Retriever, Jeannie HendersonAXPB

16151 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPB

16153 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16174 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXPB

16175 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16016 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16017 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16018 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16019 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16020 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16021 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16022 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16023 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16024 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16025 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16034 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

16036 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16037 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXB

16039 Hype, Shetland Sheepdog, Marisa SchmidtAXB

16043 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16046 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16048 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16049 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16051 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16052 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

16127 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXB

16131 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16132 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16133 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16164 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce BaderAXB

16165 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

20 70Jump Height = # of dogs

20107 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXPA

20216 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAXPA

20256 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerAXPA

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXA

20006 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXA

20009 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXA

20010 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXA

20014 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyAXA

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXA

20020 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20137 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXA

20187 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXA

20189 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20250 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXA

20111 Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-BurnsAXPB

20112 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

20120 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPB

20122 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20123 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20126 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20127 Hank, Labrador Retriever, Sarah WestcottAXPB

20129 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

20131 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20217 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20218 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20219 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20290 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20017 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20022 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20023 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20028 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20029 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20031 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20034 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20039 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20040 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20041 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB
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20044 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20046 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20049 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20051 Auggie, All American, Casie BrettellAXB

20053 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXB

20054 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20059 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXB

20066 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXB

20070 Fever, Border Collie, Sarah WestcottAXB

20072 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20074 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20081 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXB

20086 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20087 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20089 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20092 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20093 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXB

20097 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXB

20100 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20102 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20103 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20104 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20192 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20193 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesAXB

20197 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXB

20199 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXB

20201 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20214 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20215 Rubiya, Labrador Retriever, Jane JacksonAXB

20253 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20264 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20265 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20266 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24 34Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXA

24011 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteeleAXA

24064 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXA

24069 Lyric, Weimaraner, Linda HartheimerAXA

24013 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24015 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24016 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24017 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24020 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24021 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24023 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24024 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24026 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXB

24028 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-WalkerAXB

24032 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakAXB

24033 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24036 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24037 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXB

24038 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24039 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyAXB

24041 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24043 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24044 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXB

24047 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24049 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24050 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXB

24055 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXB

24081 Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen EvansAXB

24086 Parker, Labrador Retriever, Leah TeschAXB

24097 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24098 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24102 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoAXB

24103 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

Premier Standard  

Laura English Judge:

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8045 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPADP

8054 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PADP

8009 Cheers, Papillon, Maureen BurkePAD

8018 Sofia, Papillon, Cecilia WennerstromPAD

8021 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8030 CJ, Papillon, Maureen BurkePAD

8044 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkePAD

8070 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12039 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

12041 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPADP

12046 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPADP

12085 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonPADP
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12105 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergPADP

12002 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPAD

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPAD

12008 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12032 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12073 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12104 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPAD

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16065 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePADP

16076 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

16084 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

16091 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsPADP

16174 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefePADP

16007 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonPAD

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16017 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPAD

16021 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16022 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PAD

16023 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallPAD

16024 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16034 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaPAD

16051 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPAD

16131 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BuchePAD

16132 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD

16133 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPAD

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20131 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

20022 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20023 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPAD

20044 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPAD

20051 Auggie, All American, Casie BrettellPAD

20066 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoPAD

20070 Fever, Border Collie, Sarah WestcottPAD

20072 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

20074 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20081 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonPAD

20086 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PylePAD

20092 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePAD

20093 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonPAD

20102 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20103 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20104 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20189 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPAD

20193 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesPAD

20201 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPAD

20253 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPAD

20262 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyPAD

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielPAD

24026 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardPAD

24032 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakPAD

24039 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyPAD

24041 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePAD

24097 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

24102 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoPAD

24103 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyPAD

Premier Jumpers  

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Cheers, Papillon, Maureen BurkePJD

8018 Sofia, Papillon, Cecilia WennerstromPJD

8021 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8030 CJ, Papillon, Maureen BurkePJD

8043 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPJD

8044 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkePJD

8070 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12039 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

12041 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPJDP

12046 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPJDP

12105 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergPJDP

12002 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPJD

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPJD

12008 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPJD

12032 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPJD

12073 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16065 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJDP

16076 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

16080 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJDP
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16174 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefePJDP

16007 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonPJD

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16017 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

16021 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16022 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJD

16024 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16051 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPJD

16132 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

16133 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPJD

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20044 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPJD

20066 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoPJD

20074 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20081 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonPJD

20086 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PylePJD

20092 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20093 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonPJD

20102 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20103 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20104 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20181 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterPJD

20189 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPJD

20192 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20201 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPJD

20253 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPJD

20262 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyPJD

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielPJD

24026 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardPJD

24032 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakPJD

24097 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

24102 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4012 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAJPB

4021 Elsie, Scottish Terrier, Robert FugateAJPB

4022 Faolin, Scottish Terrier, Cheryl FugateAJPB

4026 Penelope, Pomeranian, Janice SmithAJPB

8 32Jump Height = # of dogs

8079 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAJPA

8101 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPA

8069 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXJA

8111 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerAXJA

8045 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8048 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8049 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAJPB

8052 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyAJPB

8054 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8066 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAJPB

8098 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAJPB

8103 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AJPB

8005 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8006 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8008 Blitz, Papillon, Melinda SanfordAXJB

8009 Cheers, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8016 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8020 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8021 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8022 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8025 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXJB

8028 Bandit, Papillon, Melinda SanfordAXJB

8030 CJ, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8032 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8043 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8044 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8073 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8075 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8097 Raven, Pomeranian, Janice SmithAXJB

8099 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8100 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8110 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXJB

12 29Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJA

12055 Lady, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Heather 

Donahue

AXJA

12057 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJA
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12039 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12041 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAJPB

12044 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAJPB

12045 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAJPB

12046 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAJPB

12047 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAJPB

12052 Eva, Border Collie, Diane PolitoAJPB

12085 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12086 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

12103 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAJPB

12105 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAJPB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12008 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12009 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12010 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyAXJB

12022 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12023 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXJB

12026 Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan   AXJB

12032 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12073 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12091 Jordie, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXJB

12098 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12099 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12104 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

16 49Jump Height = # of dogs

16151 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAJPA

16006 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJA

16173 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesAXJA

16057 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAJPB

16063 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16065 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAJPB

16067 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16072 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16073 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16076 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16079 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16080 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

16084 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16087 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAJPB

16091 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAJPB

16148 Miley, Labrador Retriever, Jeannie HendersonAJPB

16153 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16174 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAJPB

16175 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16007 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJB

16009 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXJB

16013 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16016 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16017 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16018 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16019 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16021 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16022 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16023 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16024 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16025 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16034 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

16036 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16037 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJB

16039 Hype, Shetland Sheepdog, Marisa SchmidtAXJB

16043 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16046 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16048 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16049 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16051 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16052 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

16124 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXJB

16127 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXJB

16131 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJB

16132 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16133 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16164 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce BaderAXJB

16165 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

20 66Jump Height = # of dogs

20256 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerAJPA

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJA

20010 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXJA

20014 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyAXJA

20017 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJA

20070 Fever, Border Collie, Sarah WestcottAXJA

20137 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJA

20187 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJA
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20189 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJA

20250 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJA

20111 Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-BurnsAJPB

20112 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20120 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPB

20122 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20123 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20126 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20127 Hank, Labrador Retriever, Sarah WestcottAJPB

20129 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20131 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20216 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPB

20217 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20218 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20219 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20290 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20006 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20022 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20023 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20028 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20029 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20031 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20034 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20039 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20040 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20041 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJB

20044 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20046 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20049 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20051 Auggie, All American, Casie BrettellAXJB

20053 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJB

20054 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20059 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay HillAXJB

20066 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXJB

20072 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20074 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20081 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXJB

20086 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20087 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20089 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20092 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20093 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB

20100 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20102 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20103 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20104 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20192 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20193 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesAXJB

20197 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXJB

20199 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJB

20201 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20214 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20215 Rubiya, Labrador Retriever, Jane JacksonAXJB

20253 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20264 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20265 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20266 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24 34Jump Height = # of dogs

24043 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJA

24064 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXJA

24069 Lyric, Weimaraner, Linda HartheimerAXJA

24006 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24011 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteeleAXJB

24013 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24015 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24016 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJB

24017 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24020 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24021 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24023 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24024 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24026 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXJB

24028 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-WalkerAXJB

24032 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakAXJB

24033 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24036 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24037 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJB

24038 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24039 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyAXJB

24041 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24044 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

24047 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24049 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24050 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXJB

24055 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJB

24081 Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen EvansAXJB
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24086 Parker, Labrador Retriever, Leah TeschAXJB

24097 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24098 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24102 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoAXJB

24103 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB
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